

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT

Pine Grove MSW Landfill Phase 3

Cells 3A, 3B, 3C, 3D, 3E, 3F

RFB No. 06-0034

December 21, 2005

Description	Qty	Peed Bros., Inc. (Butler, GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira, GA)		T & K Construction (Vinemont, AL)		Cooper, Barnette & Page (Statham, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Mobilization	L. S.	222,431.00	222,431.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00	274,156.00	274,156.00
Silt Fence	2400	3.00	7,200.00	9.00	21,600.00	4.60	11,040.00	2.75	6,600.00
Permanent Grassing	8.3	1,200.00	9,960.00	1,500.00	12,450.00	1,940.00	16,102.00	1,400.00	11,620.00
Check Dams	9	300.00	2,700.00	500.00	4,500.00	850.00	7,650.00	350.00	3,150.00
Rip Rap	37	50.00	1,850.00	75.00	2,775.00	90.00	3,330.00	60.00	2,220.00
Storm Drain Piping	190	80.40	15,276.00	50.00	9,500.00	92.60	17,594.00	92.22	17,521.80
Grubbing	L. S.	28,640.00	28,640.00	51,755.00	51,755.00	6,730.00	6,730.00	10,800.00	10,800.00
Stripping & Stockpiling Topsoil	L. S.	12,950.00	12,950.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	10,350.00	10,350.00	5,650.00	5,650.00
Topsoil Placement	L. S.	17,500.00	17,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00	11,725.00	11,725.00
Excavation	357000	1.85	660,450.00	1.75	624,750.00	1.75	624,750.00	2.05	731,850.00
Structural Fill	72000	2.50	180,000.00	1.00	72,000.00	0.68	48,960.00	1.00	72,000.00
18" Backfill	611300	0.77	470,701.00	0.70	427,910.00	0.86	525,718.00	1.28	782,464.00
6" Sub-base	611300	0.30	183,390.00	0.30	183,390.00	0.29	177,277.00	0.44	268,972.00
24" Leachate Collection Layer	611300	0.87	531,831.00	0.45	275,085.00	0.69	421,797.00	0.78	476,814.00
60 mil HDPE Geomembrane	618000	0.62	383,160.00	0.60	370,800.00	0.71	438,780.00	0.5429	335,512.20
Liner Penetration Assembly for Leachate Pipe	4	2,714.50	10,858.00	750.00	3,000.00	1,910.00	7,640.00	2,100.00	8,400.00
Perforated 6" Pipe	3220	38.81	124,968.20	0.50	1,610.00	43.50	140,070.00	36.3668	117,101.10
Leachate Cleanouts - Solid Pipe	2	1,658.00	3,316.00	600.00	1,200.00	4,720.20	9,440.40	2,168.62	4,337.24
Solid 8" HDPE Pipe	2850	21.10	60,135.00	20.00	57,000.00	36.30	103,455.00	23.42	66,747.00
4' dia. HDPE Manholes	8	7,542.94	60,343.52	3,500.00	28,000.00	9,870.00	78,960.00	11,959.56	95,676.48
Pipe Testing	7450	1.50	11,175.00	1.00	7,450.00	1.30	9,685.00	3.00	22,350.00
8" Gate Valve	4	6,412.00	25,648.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,240.00	12,960.00	5,750.00	23,000.00

Description	Qty	Peed Bros., INC. (Butler, GA)		Southeast Environmental (Hahira, GA)		T & K Construction (Vinemont, AL)		Cooper, Barnette & Page (Statham, GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
8" Cap w/Marker	1	282.00	282.00	250.00	250.00	910.00	910.00	550.00	550.00
Force Main Discharge Manhole	1	5,433.00	5,433.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,860.00	6,860.00	9,891.50	9,891.50
2" Dual Contained Force Main HDPE Pipe	1400	17.07	23,898.00	15.00	21,000.00	29.60	41,440.00	20.80	29,120.00
Pump Station	L. S.	144,038.00	144,038.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	254,770.00	254,770.00	180,649.00	180,649.00
Perforated 4" Underdrain	10000	22.42	224,200.00	20.00	200,000.00	44.90	449,000.00	24.9840	249,840.00
Solid 4" Underdrain	1900	12.75	24,225.00	10.00	19,000.00	25.60	48,640.00	16.50	31,350.00
Pipe Testing	12000	1.00	12,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	1.30	15,600.00	2.00	24,000.00
Pond 3	L. S.	10,771.00	10,771.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,900.00	25,900.00	12,204.92	12,204.92
8" Graded Aggregate Base	1400	29.41	41,174.00	31.00	43,400.00	64.38	90,132.00	19.04	26,656.00
Permanent Liner Edge	6	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00	400.00	2,400.00	300.00	1,800.00
Temporary Liner Edge	4	150.00	600.00	50.00	200.00	200.00	800.00	250.00	1,000.00
Cash Allowance Monitoring Well Installation	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	55,000.00
IF ORDERED BY ENG. Remove/Replace Earth Material	1000	6.00	6,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
TOTAL BID		3,573,603.72		2,788,625.00		3,942,140.40		3,980,728.24	

Note: Cooper, Barnette & Page, Inc., lists a bid total of \$3,976,504.88, which differs from the total calculated by the Purchasing Division of Columbus Consolidated Government.